### District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Submit to appropriate District Office

AMENDED DEDORT

1220 S. St. Fr	ancis Dr., S	Santa F	e, NM	1 87505		Sant	a Fe, N	VM 875	505			∐ AlM	IENDED KEPOK I
APPI	ICATI	ON	FOI	R PERMIT	TO D	RILL, RE-	-ENT	ER, D	EEPEN	N, PLUGBA	CK, OI	R AD	D A ZONE
			Operator Name	and Addre	ess			OGRID Number 025575					
			]	ates Petroleum 105 S. 4 <sup>th</sup>	Street	uon					3 API N	lumber	
³ Prope		,	Artesia, NN	1 88210	<sup>3</sup> Property	/ Name				30(	025-3609 Well		
	29060						State U	nit		/			2
,			9	Proposed Pool 1						10 Prop	osed Pool 2	2	
			W	ildcat Morrow		7.0.0		<u></u>		Wild	cat Atoka		
<u> </u>		T			Surface Location							Г	
UL or lot no.	TL or lot no. Section Township Range N 33 12S 34E		Range 34E	Lot Idn Feet fro		rom the			Feet from the 1350	East/West line West		County Lea	
<u> </u>				<sup>8</sup> Propo	sed Bott	om Hole Loca	cation If Different From Surfac						
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	nship	Range	Lot Idn Feet from			1				East/West line County	
						11'4' 1337	11 7 (	<u> </u>					apa w
11 Work	Type Code			12 Well Type Co		ditional W	ell Int			Lease Type Code		15 Groun	nd Level Elevation
	P			G	N/A			S		4173'			
	lultiple N			<sup>17</sup> Proposed Dep N/A	oth 18 Formation Mississippian			19 Contractor N/A		20	O Spud Date ASAP		
Depth to Grou					Distance from nearest fresh water well				Distance from nearest surface water				
Pit: Liner	N/A			lls thick Clay	Di+ V/		l/A N/A  Is Drilling Method:						
I —	ed-Loop Sys			is tinck Clay	Pit ve	olume:bb	IS			<u>  Die   Di</u>	scal/Oil box	D 4	Gas/Air
	Loop Sys	,00111 8	<u> </u>	21	Propos	sed Casing	and C				361/OII-0a:	scu [ ]	Gas/Air L I
Hole S	lize		Cas	ing Size	Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Casing weight/foot Setting Depth			l .	Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC				
		<b> </b>			Casing weight 1001 Setting Depth			Sacks of Co	men		Estiliated TOC		
						IN PLACE					<del> </del>	-	
											`		
<sup>22</sup> Describe t	he proposed	d progr	am. I	this application	is to DEE	PEN or PLUG B	ACK, gi	ive the dat	a on the p	resent productive ze	one and pr	oposed n	ew productive zone.
Describe the	blowout pr	eventi	on pro	gram, if any. Us	e additiona					ar From App		•	SUGOH OF
D		1	1		- C 11		i iinm	≥xp⊪e	es Dril	ling Underw	¥y [³	Ø	ew Poductive zone.
l -				recomplete			Desc	y Orno	PI	upback	vî.÷.		V
Set CIBP @ 12200' and dump 35' cement on plug. Perforate Morrow 12046-12051' (36) w/6 SPF, 60° phasing and stimulate. Set composite bridge plug (or CIBP, if well is not productive) @ 11900'. If CIBP, dump 35' cement on plug.													
Perforate Atoka (6 SPF, 60° phasing) 11822-11828' (42) and stimulate.													
23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines, a general permit, or						Approved by:							
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .						1 2 1							
Signature: Storm Davis							Hay W. Wmb						
Printed name: Stormi Davis							Title:		OC FIE	LD REPRESEN	TATIVE	II/CTA	EE MANJACED
Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician							Appro	oval Date:		E.	xpiration I	Date:	TE MANAGER
T	E-mail Address: stormid@ypcnm.com						-				SFI	<del>o                                    </del>	7 7000
Date: 9-25-0	Date: 9-25-06 Phone: 505-748-1471							itions of A	pproval A	tached	OLI	~ /	<sup>7</sup> 2006

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

**District III** 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

**District IV** 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT <sup>1</sup> API Number <sup>2</sup> Pool Code Pool Name 30-025-36097 Wildcat Atoka Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Name Well Number 29060 **Mocha State Unit** OGRID No. Operator Name <sup>9</sup> Elevation **Yates Petroleum Corporation** 025575 4173' GR <sup>10</sup> Surface Location Township UL or lot no Section Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County N 33 125 34E 900 South 1350 N West Lea Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 3 Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
			9-25-06 Signature Date  Stormi Davis Printed Name
			18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey
1350′	460 /		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:  Certificate Number

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

**District IV** 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

220 S. St. Franc	is Dr., Sain	.a re, NW 0/3	05					∐ A	MENDED REPO			
		W	ELL LO	OCATIO!	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	T				
1 /	API Numbe	r		<sup>2</sup> Pool Cod	е	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name						
30-	-025-3609	97				Wildcat Morrow						
<sup>4</sup> Property (	Code			<sup>6</sup> Well Number								
29060	)				2							
7 OGRID N					9 Elevation							
02557	5			4173' GR								
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location			···			
UL or lot no	Section						County					
N	33	12S 34E N 900 South 1350 We				West	Lea					
			<sup>11</sup> Bot	tom Hole	e Location I	f Different Fro	m Surface	, <del>,, ,,</del>				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line County				
				ļ								
Dedicated Acre	s <sup>13</sup> Joint o	or Infill 14 C	onsolidatio	on Code 15 Oi	rder No.							
320												

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

r'17			
16			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.  9-25-06  Signature  Date  Stormi Davis  Printed Name
	Tale of the Control of		
			<sup>18</sup> SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			Date of Survey
/350′	400,		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:  Certificate Number
		 Maria da di a di a	